JRR

week17

ESFFL 2016 WEEK 17 UPDATE

Conference One Final Standings

Arbok Division w L T PTS Ekans Division w L T PTS
YHOUSE-OF-PAIN 9 2 0 1,318 YCHOWDAHEADZ 8 2 1 1,228
“'BAYFOXES 6 4 1 1,214 “‘CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 7 4 0 1,195
PEEPS 6 5 0 1,085 ENDINGS 6 5 0 1,135
BOMBERS 4 7 0 1,057 WOLVES 5 6 0 1,097
CRUNCH 3 8 0 1,116 GALLOPINGSCALLOPS 4 7 0 1,107
FELLAS 3 8 0 966 TACO 4 7 0 1,094

Conference Two Final Standings

Bulbasaur Division w L T PTS Diglett Division w L T PTS
YVICTORS 8 3 0 1,145 YPENTHOUSE 9 2 0 1,279
“'RIVERRATS 6 5 0 1,233 “*MERCHANTS-OF-COOL 6 5 0 1,175
“"BLUEHOAGIES 5 6 0 1,191 BUFFENUFF 6 5 0 1,145
“’"HELLGRAMMITES 5 6 0 1,182 KNIGHTS 5 6 0 1,09
UNICORNS 5 6 0 1,080 SLUGGAS 4 7 0 1,135
HEAVYS 4 7 0 1,150 WALLABIES 3 8 0 1,123

Conference Three Final Standings

Charmander Division W L T PTS Fearow Division w L T PTS
‘EMUS 9 2 0 1,323 YMANATEES 7 3 1 1,214
“'DESTROYERS 8 3 0 1,274 UNDERDOGS 6 5 0 1,169
“'TOUCANS 7 4 0 1,196 PINKSLIPPERS 6 5 0 1,133
“"MERKINS 6 5 0 1,182 BRAWLERS 5 6 0o 1,101
DEMONS 3 7 1 1,009 FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS 5 6 0 1,005
SWALLOWS 1 10 0 991 TOLLRUNNERS 1 8 2 974

z - Division Title and First Round Bye in the Johnson Cup Playoffs
y - Division Title and Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

wt - Traditional Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

wb - "Bowen Statute” Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

Week 15 Results - Johnson Cup Playoffs
MERKINS 104, EMUS 99
PENTHOUSE 127, CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 103

Week 15 Results - Consolation Playoffs
ENDINGS 112, HEAVYS 96
VICTORS 147, PEEPS 87

Week 16/17 Results - Johnson Cup Playoffs
PENTHOUSE 217(104-113), MERKINS 213(136-77)

Week 16/17 Results - Consolation Playoffs
ENDINGS 200(110-90), VICTORS 196(120-76)

News & Notes
- The final total pot is 2,183 beanos. This is the second highest final pot ever. Winnings will be distributed as follows:

ESFFL Champion - 1,091 beanos (penthouse)

ESFFL Runner-up - 300 beanos (merkins)

Semifinalists - 109 beanos (clammerinclams, emus)

Quarterfinalists - 66 beanos (house-of-pain, bayfoxes, chowdaheadz, hellgrammites)

First Round - 38 beanos (merchants-of-cool, manatees, bluehoagies, detroyers, victors, riverrats, toucans)

Consolation Champion - 44 beanos (endings)
- As Consolation Champions, the endings also receive the #1 pick in the 2017 Player Redistribution Draft. The endings are on the clock...
- Incurred costs of free agent moves will be deducted from the winnings listed above, and the balances will be distributed within the week.
- Thank you to all teams for another great ESFFL season! Please enjoy your off-season, and see you next Fall for the ESFFL's 24th Season!
- Keep your eye on the ESFFL website during the off-season for news and other tidbits of fun and information.

ESFFL 2016 Update.xlsx

Final Wild Card Standings

C1 Wild Card Race
“'CLAMMERIN'CLAMS
"“"BAYFOXES
ENDINGS
CRUNCH
GALLOPINGSCALLOPS
WOLVES
TACO
PEEPS
BOMBERS
FELLAS

C2 Wild Card Race
"“RIVERRATS
"“*MERCHANTS-OF-COOL
“"BLUEHOAGIES
“"HELLGRAMMITES
HEAVYS
BUFFENUFF
SLUGGAS
WALLABIES
KNIGHTS
UNICORNS

C3 Wild Card Race
“'DESTROYERS
““TOUCANS
“PMERKINS
UNDERDOGS
PINKSLIPPERS
BRAWLERS
DEMONS
FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS
SWALLOWS
TOLLRUNNERS

aqouwbhobhouo oS whobhabhwooNS

S woooo NS

oo ~NO~No o aOalr ONUINO NGO AN

oNo OO hwir

-
® o

[eNeNeoNeNeNaN-N-I-IN-N_| [=NeNeNeNeNoNe Ne R a0

NOO—~OOCOOC OO+

wt - Traditional Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

wb - "Bowen Statute" Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

PB
+13
+32
47
-66
75
-85
-88
97

125

216

+51

-102

PB
+92
+14

-13

-49

-81
-173
-177
-191
-208

4/4/2022



