ESFFL 2016 WEEK 17 UPDATE

Conference One Final Standings

Arbok Division	W	L	I	PTS	Ekans Division	W	L	I	PTS
YHOUSE-OF-PAIN	9	2	0	1,318	^y CHOWDAHEADZ	8	2	1	1,228
wtBAYFOXES	6	4	1	1,214	wtCLAMMERIN'CLAMS	7	4	0	1,195
PEEPS	6	5	0	1,085	ENDINGS	6	5	0	1,135
BOMBERS	4	7	0	1,057	WOLVES	5	6	0	1,097
CRUNCH	3	8	0	1,116	GALLOPINGSCALLOPS	4	7	0	1,107
FELLAS	3	8	0	966	TACO	4	7	0	1,094

Conference Two Final Standings

Bulbasaur Division	W	L	I	PTS	Diglett Division	W	L	I	PTS
yVICTORS	8	3	0	1,145	yPENTHOUSE	9	2	0	1,279
wtRIVERRATS	6	5	0	1,233	wtMERCHANTS-OF-COOL	6	5	0	1,175
WDBLUEHOAGIES	5	6	0	1,191	BUFFENUFF	6	5	0	1,145
WD HELLGRAMMITES	5	6	0	1,182	KNIGHTS	5	6	0	1,096
UNICORNS	5	6	0	1,080	SLUGGAS	4	7	0	1,135
HEAVYS	4	7	0	1,150	WALLABIES	3	8	0	1,123

Conference Three Final Standings

Charmander Division	<u>w</u>	L	<u>T</u>	PTS	Fearow Division	<u>w</u>	L	I	PTS
^z EMUS	9	2	0	1,323	^y MANATEES	7	3	1	1,214
wtDESTROYERS	8	3	0	1,274	UNDERDOGS	6	5	0	1,169
wtTOUCANS	7	4	0	1,196	PINKSLIPPERS	6	5	0	1,133
WD MERKINS	6	5	0	1,182	BRAWLERS	5	6	0	1,101
DEMONS	3	7	1	1,009	FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS	5	6	0	1,005
SWALLOWS	1	10	0	991	TOLLRUNNERS	1	8	2	974

- z Division Title and First Round Bye in the Johnson Cup Playoffs
- y Division Title and Johnson Cup Playoff Berth
- wt Traditional Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth
- wb "Bowen Statute" Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth

Week 15 Results - Johnson Cup Playoffs

MERKINS 104, EMUS 99

PENTHOUSE 127, CLAMMERIN'CLAMS 103

Week 15 Results - Consolation Playoffs

ENDINGS 112, HEAVYS 96 VICTORS 147, PEEPS 87

Week 16/17 Results - Johnson Cup Playoffs

PENTHOUSE 217(104-113), MERKINS 213(136-77)

Week 16/17 Results - Consolation Playoffs

ENDINGS 200(110-90), VICTORS 196(120-76)

News & Notes

- The final total pot is 2,183 beanos. This is the second highest final pot ever. Winnings will be distributed as follows:
- ESFFL Champion 1,091 beanos (penthouse)
- ESFFL Runner-up 300 beanos (merkins)

Semifinalists - 109 beanos (clammerinclams, emus)

Quarterfinalists - 66 beanos (house-of-pain, bayfoxes, chowdaheadz, hellgrammites)

First Round - 38 beanos (merchants-of-cool, manatees, bluehoagies, detroyers, victors, riverrats, toucans)

Consolation Champion - 44 beanos (endings)

- As Consolation Champions, the endings also receive the #1 pick in the 2017 Player Redistribution Draft. The endings are on the clock...
- Incurred costs of free agent moves will be deducted from the winnings listed above, and the balances will be distributed within the week.
- Thank you to all teams for another great ESFFL season! Please enjoy your off-season, and see you next Fall for the ESFFL's 24th Season!
- Keep your eye on the ESFFL website during the off-season for news and other tidbits of fun and information.

Final Wild Card Standings

C1 Wild Card Race "CLAMMERIN'CLAMS "BAYFOXES ENDINGS CRUNCH GALLOPINGSCALLOPS WOLVES TACO PEEPS BOMBERS FELLAS	W 7 6 6 3 4 5 4 6 4 3	L 4 4 5 8 7 6 7 5 8	T 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	GB +0.5 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	PB +13 +32 -47 -66 -75 -85 -88 -97 -125 -216
C2 Wild Card Race "IRIVERRATS "IMERCHANTS-OF-COOL "BLUEHOAGIES "BLUEHOAGIES "BLUEHOAGIES "BUFFENUFF SLUGGAS WALLABIES KNIGHTS UNICORNS	W 6 6 5 4 6 4 3 5 5	L 5 5 6 6 7 5 7 8 6 6 6	T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	GB N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	PB +51 -7 +9 -32 -37 -47 -59 -86 -102
C3 Wild Card Race WEDESTROYERS WEDESTROYERS WEDESTROYERS WEDESTROYERS WEDESTROYERS WEDESTROYERS UNDERDOGS PINKSLIPPERS BRAWLERS DEMONS FIGHTIN'FILIPINOS SWALLOWS TOLLRUNNERS	W 8 7 6 6 6 5 3 5 1	L 3 4 5 5 6 7 6 10 8	T 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2	GB +1.0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	PB +92 +14 -13 -49 -81 -173 -177 -191 -208

- wt Traditional Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth
- wb "Bowen Statute" Wild Card Johnson Cup Playoff Berth